## RESOLUTION NO. 1247

## FEDERAL FOREST FUNDS

WHEREAS, on October 13, 1980, the Board of Mason County Commissioners were advised by the County Treasurer that the sum of \$851,706.15 had been received in Federal Forest Funds; and

WHEREAS, RCW 36.33.110 mandates that fifty percent of this allocation be made to the school districts within the County and that fifty percent be allocated for the benefit of the public roads in the County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following distribution be made to the school districts of Mason County:

Southside School District #42	\$ 14,904.86
Grapeview School District #54	8,517.06
Shelton School District #309	255,511.85
Mary M. Knight School District #311	14,053.15
Pioneer School District #402	22,570.21
North Mason School District #403	87,299.88
Hood Canal School District #404	22,996.07

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the sum of \$425,853.07 be appropriated to the Mason County Road Department.

ADOPTED this 10th day of November, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

of the Board

cc: Cmmrs Auditor / Treasurer

ESD #113 School Districts (1 each)

Road Dept

Accounting Dept (2)